1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

01/18/23 REVISOR DTT/LN A23-0004

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 135 as follows:

Page 1, line 7, delete "$4,000,000" and insert "$10,000,000" and delete "$13,000,000"
and insert "$13,500,000"

Page 1, line 11, delete "$4,000,000" and insert "$10,000,000"

Page 1, line 14, delete "St. Stephens/House of Charity" and insert "Agate Housing

Services"

Page 1, line 15, after "funded" insert "through pandemic recovery funds and"

Page 2, line 5, after the period, insert "The base for this appropriation is $13,500,000 in
fiscal year 2026 and $13,500,000 in fiscal year 2027."




